ASSEMBLY AND CARE
INSTRUCTIONS

ITM. / ART. 1713494

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE:

READ CAREFULLY

Missing parts or damaged parts?

Please call our Customer Service Center or contact Agio via email

US & Canada : 1-888-383-1932  Email: customerservice@agio-usa.com
9:00AM - 5:00PM Eastern Time, Monday - Friday

International Regions:

Please visit http://www.agio-usa.com/service-center/costco-international/
or contact Agio via email at customerservice@agio-usa.com

For additional support on care and maintenance of your Agio outdoor
furniture please visit our website at:

Www.agio-usa.com/service-center/maintenance/

Special Warnings:
THIS ITEM IS INTENDED FOR OUTDOOR DOMESTIC USE ONLY.
NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.

FOR ASSEMBLY ASSISTANCE, SCAN THE QR CODE TO
WATCH AN INSTRUCTIONAL VIDEO

Agio International Corporation
900 E. Hamilton Avenue,

Suite 100, Campbell,

CA 95008, USA



ol

e

FRAMES

Cleaning - Use mild soap and warm water. Do not use
abrasive materials, cleaners, or bleach products.
Rinse with clean water and dry thoroughly.

Maintenance - Periodically clean and dry thoroughly.

Be sure to drain any water accumulated inside the frames.
To thoroughly drain frames, remove foot caps and tilt the
frames, if necessary, to remove all water. This is critical.
Water allowed to accumulate inside the frames and then
exposed to sub-freezing temperatures can cause domage
to the frame tubing. Such damage is not covered under
warranty. Always clean, drain, and dry thoroughly before
storing for the winter. For best results, always store or
cover your furniture when not in use.

**When cleaning or moving large or heavy items, always
have two people work together. Never drag furniture.

N

FABRICS (CANOPY)

Cleaning - Sunbrella® fabric should be cleaned regularly.
Brush off any loose dirt and wash with a mild soap and
lukewarm watter solution. For stubbom stains and mildew,
wash with a solution of 236.6 ml /1 cup of bleach and
59.2ml/ 0.25 cup of mild soap per 3.79 L /1 gallon of water.

Rinse thoroughly to remove soap. Allow fabric to air dry.




4
Agio /7 7 i i Xk E

F 41 e 2R AR
AR

ITM. / ART. 1713494

N & BB, 5E % A DR AF DL OR 2R
S 25 A8 55 o B AL

PEPL AR /D B AR ?

i B IR Lo B4

LB BT NS KA HE: 1-888-383-1932 CRRMLILRE S ksl AR
ol I B B % customerservice@agio-usa.com

FHREEHE: FEFE - 2AEFETL 9:00AM - 5:30PM B 5 i

5 [ BRI 2 DK LAAI ) b 8 S 80 B A )
http://www.agio-usa.com/service-center/costco-international/
SEEEAF S customerservice@agio-usa.com

i it AGIO =AM ARAH B R 78 S AEAZ RO ARSI SCHRRHTBITE DL T Al

www.agio-usa.com/support

Rl

A AR ZOP AMER . AR R SE A&

N AN, FE R e R HUR A,

Agio International Corporation
900 E. Hamilton Avenue,

Suite 100, Campbell,

CA 95008, USA



i TS 3

HhE
TR — 8 A A ) S ) A e K
B, SR R A RO AR TR
SR K SETEE M e BUE K P I AU
JRFZ o

RE - S B SRR B . 75 O
HEZR N BR U A HE A0 A SR . Ry
SEARF KT HRRR, 0 EERERE IO B A0
HMERRR UE R KHED . 82 REE R
TELER . AME TR /K AL 5 5 7R UKEL LR
I SR, B IS AME R ETEAEHERE. I
SRHRERA ANE ORI GO N . A F=HT A5 %
HEATIHEL HEKAAURTARAZ A T s A
TR R . Ry T ORI IREEARRE, BERRR
AE T R BAR AT e 35 . AT s
TP MR P

sk TR RN R Y B FE ) g, 0 2H
Fh AR E . ZEIEIERE R .

Ak (THZA)

JETE — Sunbrella®ffi bl 5 EE HIER .,
P AT b 1RV B G A R YR AN 1) IR 2 K
o BHATHE VTR R EE, s HE K
3790 (L), IBE236.6ZF (K—
M) 128 FHES (97K F2 59 .22 T (890.254F) [
gﬁ%%%%%%o%m%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ




*NOTE: PARTS SHOWN ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT TO SCALE.
*ER: TR BT E A AR S ] 2 5

MAKE SURE YOU HAVE ALL THE PARTS & HARDWARE AS IDENTIFIED ON THE PARTS LIST
A RMER, MR AT 2

1 PIECE WOVEN PATIO SWING

Agio )7 4N T Tk HE R

ITM. / ART. 1713494
o VBT i 58 1713494

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

N B LR A A T

AR R &

PARTSLIST |QTY ORDER PART # DESCRIPTION
A / 2 AAD933 ;}rgg%vmcsuppom(wom)
B / 2 AA0934 ?é:?jK;FWNG SUPPORT (LONG)
G| o—ou, | i AA0939 {%’;{RA""E
@ﬂm 2 HW0998 -;’;%NG HOOK
K 1 AA0942 ;B'%S\;gKFRAME
L 1 AA0943 %_Egg FRAME
M 1 AAQ944 ;;%';;ARM
N 1 AA0945 ';IE';EA%RM




*NOTE: PARTS SHOWN ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT TO SCALE.
*ER: TR BT E A AR 5 ] 2 5

MAKE SURE YOU HAVE ALL THE PARTS & HARDWARE AS IDENTIFIED ON THE PARTS LIST
AR, MR RTI 2

PARTSLIST | QTY ORDERPART#  |DESCRIPTION PARTSLIST |QTY | ORDERPART DESCRIPTION
TR | i) RO | IR TUEE | BOE| Tt | ZAERN
CANOPY
o) ) 2 HWO86I \%HER cC @ 1 AAD946 TEHN
SMALL PLASTIC WASHER CURVED SIDE CANOPY ROD - |
P @ 4 HWO0026 d‘ﬁﬂgﬂlﬁ] DD M 1 AA0947 TE*HH{EUS'{EI%EE-I
5/16" NUT CURVED SIDE CANOPY ROD - 2
Q 2 HWoO3 N FRSEE M B AR EE \% ‘ AR0948 TEHISE B2
1/4" X 15 MM BOLT STRAIGHT SIDE CANOPY ROD - 1
R @)}m\\\ 4 HW0957 /4" X 15 MM B FE| =—— | 3 AA0949 TEAR 57 2
1/4" X 20 MM BOLT STRAIGHT SIDE CANOPY ROD 2
S ) 8 HWO0961 D" X 20 Mt 1R GG ———— | | AA0950 TERA S -2
5/16" X 15 MM SCREW J— CANOPY SIDE CANOPY ROD - 3
T @m‘\ 4 HWO0716 5/16" X 15 MM 12 4% HH| O ! AADISI TEHI S 45483
9 5/16" X 18 MM SCREW TILT LOCKING HANDWHEEL
U 02 8 HW0704 5/16" X 18 MM IS 1244 I 2 rwores s R
5/16" X 25 MM BOLT TILT OUTER BRACKET ASSEMBLY
5/16" X 35 MM BOLT TILT INNER BRACKET
w|  ©)mmm 6 HW0994 o X o B R == 2 HWO787 g (o)
\ 5/16" X 85 MM BOLT PROTECTIVE SCREW COVER
X| @ —m | 2 HW0995 X oo LL e 3 HWO790 e
. . FOOT CAP (FACTORY ASSEMBLY)
\ ) 5/16" X138 MM BOLT 4 FC0634 vl .
QI —mm 2 HW0996 16 X 158 MM B2 MM WIZE (T Bl 2%)
7 F ALL‘EN WRENCH
2 HW0252 B b
FACTORY ASSEMBLY (. i &H %)
M| S——F HEX WRENCH G
2 HWO0888 B 115 NN gg%? 5 HW088S ;”}IF ADJUSTMENT FITTING
4‘\\\\ é
BB Qﬁm 4 HWOSI9 5/16" X 40 MM SCREW

5/16" X 40 MM 12 44




%!

Vs

aaay,




w)

\\\\\\\\\@

-

Loosely hand tighten until step 5
ANEICIRS LR EH 2P ERS

74 “!‘¢
G

=a=




B ——— .,

B o=—m—m————

Fully tighten screws with tool "Z"
M EAHZ B R 4 B



Fully tighten screws with tool "Z"

MEMA" 27 4% R



9 /
T
@ =
0)
i
@\0«’

[
Y27



Loosely hand tighten until step 16
ANERIRG ERE 2D ER16

Loosely hand tighten until step 16
ANECIRAR EREEH 2L E16




Loosely hand tighten until step 16

ANEEIRG ERE 2P K6

® Loosely hand tighten until step 14
ANEL IR E R E 2P B4



SV

\__/

Loosely hand tighten until step 14
ANEIRA FRE 2P 4

w
w

\

Loosely hand tighten until step 16

ANEEIRS EREH £ D6

’é\
® Loosely hand tighten until step 14
ANEEIRS EREE PR




Loosely hand tighten until step 16

AEEiZss F R EH 2P e

Loosely hand tighten until step 14 \
Fu

ARG FREH 2 P4 >
Ily tighten screws with tool "Z"
MZE A" 27 C R %% £ &
)







Fully tighten screws with tool "Z"

M ZEF" 2708 5% B R

Fully tighten screws with tool "Z"

MER" 77T EHR ER

Fully tighten screws with tool "Z"

RS R ARt oy

Fully tighten screws with tool "Z"

M EM4" 2703 5% BB













Fit the wrench 'AA' over the hexagon nut and
hold to preventitfromrotating.

Screw the straight side canopy rod - 1'EE’
FULLY down onto the adjustment fitting.
Repeat for the other 2 rails.

F AR TF-AASE [H € 18 BF DL 1E i i,
SRA% FE THM B 52 ZREE | R,
HL 78 18 0 BRAE 53 A b lE TH A s S0 2R,

22

21

6mm(1/4")

A







Before assembling HH, please adjust the fabric of these two corners so that they align with the tube end.
AH SR HHAT 55 oo 5R 8 18 W3 M8 A 1A, 3 22 B i 7 P

23



24



After completing the assembly of each part of the sunshade, please adjust the fabric of the four corners so that they
align withthe tube end, then use a wrench (AA) to open the horizontal bracket (FF) of the canopy.

B A % A AF AL A e AR, A S B DU M A 00 AR 2 B AR i P AR, T AR T AALE B THA B

Use the large adjustment fitting to tension the canopy.
Fitthe wrench 'AA' over the hexagon nut.

Hold the rail 'FF' to prevent it from rotating.

Turn the adjustment fitting with the wrench 'AA" and widen
the gap from 6mm (1/4") to 38mm (11/2") wide.

Cover the exposed threads with the plastic screw cover 'LL'.
Repeatforthe other 2 rails.

Your canopy is now correctly tensioned.

LT 8] % TH A B SC JEPFCL B 1k e 5 1) 3T AAST 72 18 B I,
IR1% R FAATL R BE, B 2 KA6Z K31/495 D)3

382 K724 <) T, B 1% T AFLU _E 25 1 ) 4 25 25 S48
() [ 7<) . 5 78 3 20 BRAE 53 b W (8 THA B 52 2. 58 AR 19

TH M AE e ) 2 iz 3.















Distributed by:

Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.O.Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA
1-800-774-2678
Www.costco.com

CostcoWholesale UK Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd
Hartspring Lane
Watford, Herts
WD25 8|S
United Kingdom
01923213113
www.costco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.
2 Kakuchi, 2 Gaiku, Kaneda-Nishi
361 Urikura, Kisarazu shi
Chiba, 292-0007 Japan
0570-200-800
Wwww.costco.co.jp

CostcoWholesale Sweden AB
Box 614
114 11 Stockholm
Sweden
Www.costco.se

CostcoWholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road
Oftawa, Ontario
K2E1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca
*faisant affaire au Québec sous
le nom les Entrepdts Costco

CostcoWholesale Spain S.L.U.
Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes
C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17
28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espafia
NIF: B86509460
900111155
www.costco.es

Costco Wholesale Korea, Ltd.
40, lljik-ro
Gwangmyeong-si
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea
1899-9900
www.costco.co.kr

Importado por:
Importadora Primex S.A.de C.V.
Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P.52765
RFC:I1PR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500
Www.costco.com.mx

CostcoWholesale Iceland ehf.
Kauptan 3-7,210 Gardabaer
Iceland
WWW.COstco.is

CostcoWholesale New Zealand Limited

2 Gunton Drive
Westgate
Auckland 0814
New Zealand
WWW.COSTC0.C0.nz

30

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
17-21 Parramatta Road
Lidcombe NSW 2141
Australia
www.costco.com.au

Costco France
lavenue de Bréhat
91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
France
0180450110
www.costco.fr

Costco (China) Investment Co., Ltd.
No. 5178, KangXin Road,
Pudong New Area, Shanghai
China 201315
+86-21-6257-7065

MADE IN CHINA
o



